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ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON NOTICE
Senate Finance and Public Administration Committee
Supplementary Budget Estimates 2016

Prime Minister and Cabinet Portfolio
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Date set by the committee for the return of answer: 2 December 2016

Number of pages: 3

Question:

1. What was the total expenditure on contractors and consultants in the 2015-16 financial year.

2. For each contract or consultancy in the 2015-16 financial year, please outline:

a) The project or engagement;

b) The value of the contract;

c) The name of each firm or contractor engaged; and

d) The purpose of the contract, and

e) Total payments made to each contractor or consultant.
Answer:

1. The Office of the Executive Director Township Leasing’s total 2015-16 expenditure on contractors and consultants was $1,841,928.

2. Details of the contracts and consultancies for 2015-16 are as follows:
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